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6
08:02

1800 m
144.729 €

Flach

Lotus Handicap
Rennpreis: 144.729 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 6 first ones). 

SIM_WINI SIM_PLCI COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1800

Box: 9

61.00

Toy Soltero
5j. b W (Van Nistelrooy - Malibu Maple)

Trainer: Chun-Wai Michael Chang
Besitzer: Hello Hong Kong Syndicate

Ben Thompson

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    7.961 € 2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    26.156 €38.038 €
22.01 Happy Valley 5 53.0 1800 227.448 39,0 Thompson B. Star Mac, Aestheticism, Sharpen Bright
08.01 Happy Valley 12 54.5 1800 227.448 9,1 Purton Z. Speed Dragon, Californiatotality, Quantum 
15.12 Sha Tin 11 53.5 1600 227.448 57,0 Thompson B. Mickley, Cap Ferrat, Packing Turbine
27.11 Happy Valley 3 54.5 1800 227.448 40,0 Thompson B. Rocket Spade, Samarkand, Toy Soltero
20.11 Happy Valley 9 55.0 1650 227.448 112,0 Thompson B. Lovero, Super Unicorn, Romantic Laos

2
Box: 12

60.50

Beauty Alliance
5j. b W (Starcraft - Rezyana)

Trainer: Size J.
Besitzer: Beauty Syndicate

Brenton Avdulla

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    10.385 € 2024: 5 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    95.411 €117.954 €
22.01 Happy Valley 4 61.0 1650 129.812 2,3 Purton Z. Amazing Award, Sturdy Ruby, Sky Vino
01.01 Sha Tin 6 59.5 1600 129.812 Avdulla B. Legend St Paul's, Flying Luck, Matsu Victor
15.12 Sha Tin 1 56.5 1600 129.812 Purton Z. Beauty Alliance, Solid Win, Flying Luck
17.11 Sha Tin 6 56.5 1400 129.812 Bowman H. Super Love Dragon, Win Speed, Ballistic Wi
23.06 Sha Tin 3 57.0 1400 129.812 Purton Z. Top Peak, Jumbo Fortune, Beauty Alliance

3
B

Box: 7

60.50

Can't Go Wong
7j. hp W (Per Incanto - O'Really Baheeya)

Trainer: Lor F.C.
Besitzer: Or Wing Chi

Luke-J. Ferraris

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    27.260 € 2024: 18 Starts - 2 Siege - 8 Plätze    318.531 €390.595 €
05.02 Happy Valley 10 61.0 1800 129.812 10,0 Ho C.Y. Northern Beast, Dragon Star, Mission Strike
15.01 Happy Valley 2 59.5 1800 129.812 12,0 Badel A. Charity Gain, Can't Go Wong, Me Time
05.01 Sha Tin 9 59.0 1800 129.812 Ho C.Y. Ariel, Happydearhappydeer, Sight Supreme
11.12 Happy Valley 1 57.5 1800 129.812 5,7 Ho C.Y. Can't Go Wong, Dragon Delight, Northern B
04.12 Happy Valley 9 57.0 1650 155.774 8,3 Buick W. Prince Alex, Forever Glorious, Sure Joyful

4
B

Box: 8

60.00

Volcanic Spark
6j. b W (Wrote - Peggy Hookham)

Trainer: Yiu P.F.
Besitzer: Thomas Lee Ching Kuen

Hugh Bowman

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    9.087 € 2024: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    193.419 €228.672 €
26.01 Sha Tin 5 60.5 2000 129.812 Pouchin A. Good Good, Billionaire Secret, Management
01.01 Sha Tin 5 60.5 1600 129.812 Pouchin A. Legend St Paul's, Flying Luck, Matsu Victor
09.11 Sha Tin 9 51.5 1600 227.448 Poon M.F. Voyage Samurai, Silo, Star Mac
27.10 Happy Valley 10 61.0 1800 129.812 8,0 Avdulla B. Charity Gain, Arthur's Kingdom, Dragon Star
28.09 Sha Tin 11 52.5 1600 227.448 Atzeni A. Pray For Mir, Voyage Samurai, Fortunate S

5
B

Box: 10

56.00

Billionaire Secret
6j. b W (Slade Power - Roseisarose)

Trainer: Koon-Ho Jimmy Ting
Besitzer: & Mrs Yan Qing Lin

Doyle H.

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    27.260 € 2024: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    39.803 €374.557 €
26.01 Sha Tin 2 55.0 2000 129.812 Ho C.Y. Good Good, Billionaire Secret, Management
05.01 Sha Tin 10 55.5 1800 129.812 De Melo K. Ariel, Happydearhappydeer, Sight Supreme
22.12 Sha Tin 13 57.5 2000 129.812 Chadwick M. Joyful Prosperity, Soaring Bronco, Serango
01.12 Sha Tin 11 59.0 1800 129.812 24,0 Chadwick M. Reliable Profit, Excel Wongchoy, Happydear
09.11 Sha Tin 7 59.5 2000 129.812 Chadwick M. Joyful Prosperity, Jubilation, Charity Gain

6
B B

Box: 13

55.50

Devildom
6j. b W (Almanzor - Sussex Dancer)

Trainer: Yung T.P.
Besitzer: Chen Hong Wei

Keagan De Melo

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.543 € 2024: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €5.066 €
22.01 Happy Valley 5 57.0 1650 129.812 81,0 De Melo K. Amazing Award, Sturdy Ruby, Sky Vino
26.12 Happy Valley 9 56.5 1650 129.812 30,0 Yeung M.L. To Infinity, Red Majesty, Viva Graciousness
01.12 Sha Tin 13 59.0 1800 129.812 46,0 Pouchin A. Reliable Profit, Excel Wongchoy, Happydear
06.11 Happy Valley 9 59.5 1650 129.812 55,0 Hewitson L. Prince Alex, Sure Joyful, Northern Beast
14.07 Sha Tin 10 60.0 1800 129.812 Chau C.L. Volcanic Spark, Forever Folks, Forever Glor

7
B B

Box: 6

55.50

Me Time
5j. b W (Cracksman - Belle Rose)

Trainer: Douglas-J. Whyte
Besitzer: Mike Cheung Shun Ching

Harry Bentley

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    14.928 € 2024: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    104.991 €133.701 €
15.01 Happy Valley 3 55.0 1800 129.812 2,7 Purton Z. Charity Gain, Can't Go Wong, Me Time
11.12 Happy Valley 4 56.0 1800 129.812 8,0 Badel A. Can't Go Wong, Dragon Delight, Northern B
27.11 Happy Valley 1 60.0 1800 97.082 3,0 Purton Z. Me Time, Go Go Go, Sunny Baby
27.10 Happy Valley 4 53.0 1800 129.812 4,0 Badel A. Charity Gain, Arthur's Kingdom, Dragon Star
18.09 Happy Valley 4 54.0 1800 129.812 4,0 Badel A. Forever Glorious, Dragon Star, Storm Winn

8
B

Box: 4

55.00

Apolar Fighter
5j. b W (Not A Single Doubt - Courtesan)

Trainer: Eustace D.
Besitzer: Friends Of Shine Tak Syndica

Karis Teetan

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    7.789 € 2024: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    10.384 €20.262 €
08.01 Happy Valley 4 54.5 1650 129.812 15,0 Pouchin A. Mighty Commander, The Azure, Good Luck 
11.12 Happy Valley 10 56.5 1800 129.812 17,0 Atzeni A. Can't Go Wong, Dragon Delight, Northern B
20.11 Happy Valley 4 57.0 1650 129.812 13,0 Atzeni A. Take Action, Ninja Derby, Sturdy Ruby
06.11 Happy Valley 7 58.0 1650 129.812 7,6 Ho C.Y. Prince Alex, Sure Joyful, Northern Beast
16.10 Happy Valley 6 58.5 1650 129.812 84,0 Ho C.Y. Sure Joyful, Foremost Teddy, Can't Go Won

9
B

Box: 2

54.50

Happy Hero
7j. br W (Pierro - Forty Winks)

Trainer: Newnham M.
Besitzer: Chan Siu Cheung, Victor Fun

Alexis Badel

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 16 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    189.388 €338.332 €
15.01 Happy Valley 11 55.0 1800 129.812 49,0 Ferraris L. Charity Gain, Can't Go Wong, Me Time
22.12 Sha Tin 7 55.0 2000 129.812 Hewitson L. Joyful Prosperity, Soaring Bronco, Serango
27.11 Happy Valley 7 56.0 2200 129.812 23,0 Hewitson L. Affordable, Management Folks, Charity Gai
09.11 Sha Tin 8 56.0 2000 129.812 Hewitson L. Joyful Prosperity, Jubilation, Charity Gain
27.10 Happy Valley 11 55.0 1800 129.812 19,0 Hewitson L. Charity Gain, Arthur's Kingdom, Dragon Star

10
B B

Box: 5

54.00

Chater Gold
5j. b W (Akeed Mofeed - High Country)

Trainer: Hayes D.A.
Besitzer: Hk Cricket Club Syndicate

Kevin-C. Leung

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    75.809 €101.166 €
19.01 Sha Tin 8 54.5 1600 129.812 Williams C. Gold Master, Sunday's Serenade, Mighty St
04.12 Happy Valley 6 54.5 1650 155.774 11,0 Teetan K. Prince Alex, Forever Glorious, Sure Joyful
03.11 Sha Tin 8 55.0 1600 129.812 Bentley H. Californiatotality, Jumbo Fortune, Soaring Br
13.10 Sha Tin 2 53.5 1600 129.812 10,0 Bentley H. Family Jewel, Chater Gold, Californiatotality
15.09 Sha Tin 4 53.5 1400 129.812 Bentley H. Devas Twelve, Dragon Four Seas, Satirical 

11
B

Box: 14

54.00

Hakka Radiance
5j. b W (Massaat - Kalia Asha)

Trainer: Shum C.S.
Besitzer: Hakka Syndicate

Andrea Atzeni

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    58.415 €65.128 €
05.01 Sha Tin 7 54.5 1800 129.812 Purton Z. Ariel, Happydearhappydeer, Sight Supreme
18.12 Sha Tin 5 55.0 1650 129.812 7,9 Leung K.C. Never Peter Out, Happydearhappydeer, Viv
27.11 Happy Valley 5 55.0 2200 129.812 23,0 Chau C.L. Affordable, Management Folks, Charity Gai
13.11 Happy Valley 6 56.0 1650 129.812 2,9 Purton Z. Happy Daily, Lucky Banner, Super Baby
23.10 Sha Tin 3 56.5 1650 129.812 3,4 Leung K.C. Never Peter Out, Lucky Banner, Hakka Radi

12
B

Box: 3

53.50

California Moxie
4j. b W (Mehmas - Obama Rule)

Trainer: Antony-Stevens Cruz
Besitzer: Chloe Liang Shun Yin

Antoine Hamelin

2024: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    51.952 €57.923 €
22.12 Sha Tin 5 53.0 1400 129.812 Chung Y.L. Ka Ying Attack, Etalon Or, Juneau Pride
04.12 Happy Valley 3 53.0 1650 129.812 19,0 Chung Y.L. Youth Power, Corleone, California Moxie
17.11 Sha Tin 8 55.0 1400 129.812 Ho C.Y. Super Love Dragon, Win Speed, Ballistic Wi
03.11 Sha Tin 4 56.0 1400 129.812 Avdulla B. Master Of All, Dragon Joy, Markwin
20.10 Sha Tin 6 56.5 1400 129.812 Avdulla B. Win Speed, Legend St Paul's, Corleone
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6
08:02

1800 m
144.729 €

Flach

Lotus Handicap
Rennpreis: 144.729 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 6 first ones). 

SIM_WINI SIM_PLCI COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

13
Box: 1

53.00

Cervin
5j. gr W (Holy Roman Emperor - Justice Angel

Trainer: So W.Y.
Besitzer: Jeanne Ng Mien Yi

Matthew Chadwick

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    5.825 € 2024: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    82.688 €98.685 €
08.01 Happy Valley 4 61.0 1650 97.082 2,7 De Melo K. Pegasus General, Podium, Gallant Crown
22.12 Sha Tin 2 60.0 1600 97.082 De Melo K. Fire Ball, Cervin, Smashing Express
20.11 Happy Valley 1 57.5 1650 97.082 12,0 De Melo K. Cervin, Invincible Missile, Ivictoriam
06.10 Sha Tin 5 56.0 1400 97.082 Ho C.Y. Young Horizon, Yoda's Choice, Super Elite
15.09 Sha Tin 8 58.5 1400 97.082 15,0 Bowman H. Charmander, Perfect Peach, Island Golden

14
B

Box: 11

53.00

Soaring Bronco
5j. b W (Tivaci - Sorellina)

Trainer: Ng P.C.
Besitzer: Simon Yung Yun Sang, Tang 

Ming Fai Matthew Poon

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    7.789 € 2024: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    77.232 €94.791 €
26.01 Sha Tin 4 52.5 2000 129.812 Bentley H. Good Good, Billionaire Secret, Management
22.12 Sha Tin 2 52.5 2000 129.812 Bentley H. Joyful Prosperity, Soaring Bronco, Serango
18.12 Sha Tin 6 61.0 1800 97.082 3,2 Mcdonald J. Yeaboi, Precision Goal, Go Go Go
01.12 Sha Tin 6 53.0 1800 129.812 5,3 Poon M.F. Reliable Profit, Excel Wongchoy, Happydear
24.11 Sha Tin 6 55.0 1600 129.812 2,0 Purton Z. Matsu Victor, Flying Luck, Jumbo Fortune

Wettstar - Tipp:Me Time (7) - California Moxie (12) - Beauty Alliance (2) - Billionaire Secret (5)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


